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AB 52, CEQA, and Permitting Contacts for Projects in Del Norte County 
 

Federal Agencies 
NOAA Fisheries/National Marine Fisheries 
Service 
1655 Heindon Road 
Arcata, CA 95521 
707-822-7201 

Permitting: 
Mike Kelly, Fish Biologist 
mike.kelly@noaa.gov 
707-825-1622 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
1655 Heindon Road 
Arcata, CA 95521 
707-822-7201 

Permitting: 
Gregory Schmidt, Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
gregory_schmidt@fws.gov 
707-825-5103 
707-834-3193 

United States Army Corps of Engineers 
Eureka Field Office 
601 Startare Drive, #13 
Eureka, CA 95501 
707-443-0855 
cespn-regulatory-info@usace.army.mil 

Permitting: 
L. Kasey Sirkin, Lead Biologist 
l.k.sirkin@usace.army.mil 
707-443-0855 

 
Local Tribes 

Elk Valley Rancheria 
2332 Howland Hill Road 
Crescent City, CA 95531 
707-464-4680 

AB 52 and CEQA: 
LaWanda Green, Tribal Historic Preservation 
Officer 
lgreen@elk-valley.com 

Resighini Rancheria 
PO Box 529 
Klamath, CA 95548 
707-482-2431 

AB 52 and CEQA: 
Kathy Dowd, Tribal Historic Preservation 
Officer  
kathy.dowd@resighinirancheria.com 

Tolowa Dee-ni’ Nation 
140 Rowdy Creek Road 
Smith River, CA 95567 
707-487-9255 

AB 52 and CEQA: 
Cynthia Ford, Tribal Historic Preservation 
Officer 
cynthia.ford@tolowa.com 
707-487-9255, x1701 

Yurok Tribe 
190 Klamath Boulevard 
(PO Box 1027) 
Klamath, CA 95548 
707-482-1350 

AB 52 and CEQA: 
Rosie Clayburn, Tribal Historic Preservation 
Officer 
rclayburn@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
707-482-1350, x303 
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State Agencies 
CAL FIRE  
Humboldt/Del Norte Unit  
1025 Highway 101 
Crescent City, CA 95531 
707-464-5526 707-464-4969 

CEQA: 
Fire Planning 
Chris Ramey, Battalion Chief 
chris.ramey@fire.ca.gov  
707-599-6442 
 
Permitting: 
Forest Practice 
Chris Curtis, Forester III 
chris.curtis@fire.ca.gov  
707-464-4969 
707-499-8699  

California Coastal Commission 
North Coast District Office 
1385 8th Street, Suite 130 
Arcata, CA 95521 

CEQA and Permitting: 
Tamara Gedik, Coastal Program Analyst 
tamara.gedik@coastal.ca.gov 
707-826-8950 

California Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Eureka Field Office 
619 Second Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
707-445-6493 
askregion1@wildlife.ca.gov 

CEQA: 
Greg O’Connell, Environmental Scientist 
gregory.oconnell@wildlife.ca.gov  
707-653-3504 
 
Permitting: 
LSA Permitting Team 
Cheri Sanville, Senior Environmental Scientist 
Supervisor 
cheri.sanville@wildlife.ca.gov 
707-441-5901 

California Department of Transportation 
1656 Union Street 
(PO Box 3700) 
Eureka, CA 95501 (95502) 
707-445-6600 

CEQA: 
Suresh Ratnam, Associate Transportation 
Planner 
suresh.ratnam@dot.ca.gov  
707-684-6880 
 
Permitting: 
Caltrans District 1 Permits 
707-498-5684 



County of Del Norte Page 3 of 3 AB 52, CEQA, and Permitting Contacts 
Community Development Department  Print Date: 1/4/2022 

North Coast Regional Water Quality Control 
Board 
5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
707-576-2220 

CEQA: 
Permit and Restoration Coordinator 
Jake Shannon, Senior Environmental Scientist 
(Specialist) 
jacob.shannon@waterboards.ca.gov 
707-576-2673 
 
Permitting: 
 
Northern Nonpoint Source and 401 
Certification Unit 
Ryan Bey, Senior Environmental  Scientist 
ryan.bey@waterboards.ca.gov 
707-576-2679 
 
NPDES 
Brendan Thompson, Environmental Scientist 
brendan.thomplson@waterboards.ca.gov  
707-407-0036 
 
On-Site Sewage Disposal Systems and WWTP 
Roy O’Connor, Engineering Geologist 
roy.o’connor@waterboards.ca.gov 
707-576-2670 

 


